
NEWSLETTER
ISSUE 1 STOKE HEATH PRIMARY

SCHOOL

HEADS NEWS
Dear Parents/Carers,

Welcome back! It has been lovely seeing all the children back in school.
They all look so smart in their uniform! The children have settled back in
smoothly and are eager to learn. 

Early years have settled in well this week, it has been lovely to meet all
the new faces and welcoming you all to the Stoke Heath community!

Please see below for the term dates for this academic year. All children
should be in school on the dates. I can’t wait to get this academic year
started!

Miss Kelman
Head Teacher

Unfortunately due to the ongoing increase of food costs, we have
no option but to raise our dinner money prices slightly.

  
We haven't put our prices up in years and now feel that we have
no other option.  The new price for school dinners is £2.30 per

day (£11.50 per week).  We hope that you understand and
appreciate your ongoing support.

SCHOOL DINNER PRICES



DATES FOR THE DIARY
Term Dates for 2023/24

Autumn 1
Monday 4th September to Friday 27th October
Children return to school on Tuesday 5th September
Teacher Training Days - 1st September, 4th September, and
27th October

Half Term Holiday
Monday 30th October to Friday 3rd November

Autumn 2

Monday 6th November to Friday 22nd December
Teacher Training Day - 1st December

Spring 1

Monday 8th January to Friday 9th February
Children return to school on Tuesday 9th January
Teacher Training Day - 8th January

Half Term Holiday
Monday 12th February to Friday 16th February

Spring 2
Monday 19th February to Friday 22nd March

Summer 1
Monday 8th April to Friday 24th May
May Day bank holiday - Monday 6th May

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May

Summer 2
Monday 3rd June to Tuesday 19th July
(Summer holiday begins Monday 22nd July)



PE

NA -  Fr iday
NB -  Wednesday

Recept ion -  Monday
Year 1  -  Tuesday and Thursday
Year 2  -  Monday and Tuesday 

Year 3  -  Wednesday and Fr iday
Year 4  -  Wednesday and Fr iday

Year 5  -  Thursday
Year 6 -  Thursday

Al l  ch i ldren shou ld  wear PE k i t ,
i f  you need support  with  th is

p lease speak to  us .



IMPORTANT MESSAGES

Please can we ensure that
schoo l  i s  a  dog free area.  We
shou ld not  have any dogs on
the schoo l  p layground at  any

t ime.

DOGS ON SITE

CLUBS

The c lubs  l ink  wi l l  be sent  out
next  week.  P lease look out  for
th is  to  s ign  your chi ldren up

to the afterschoo l  c lubs .
C lubs wi l l  s tart  week

commencing 25th September.



DATE YEAR GROUP

13th September Year 1

20th September Year 2

27th September Year 3

4th October Year 4

11th October Year 5

18th September Year 6

25th September Year 1

Outdoor learning
t imetable

Outdoor learning is  start ing again  th is  term!
P lease see be low for  the days  your chi ld  wi l l  be doing

outdoor learning .

Chi ldren shou ld  wear their  un i form and br ing waterproofs
to change into/put  over what they are wearing .  They

shou ld  a lso  br ing e ither waterproof  shoes such as
wel l ington boots  or  an o ld  pair  of  trainers  which you do

not  mind gett ing muddy !


